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Resolution to Violations

July 13, 2012

Dr. Randall W. Kantzer, Owner
Kantzer Veterinary Clinic, Inc.
1225 North Main Street
Marion, Ohio 43302

Dear Dr. Kantzer:

This letter shall serve as a follow-up to the Notice of Violation (NOV) letter dated May 7, 2012. The
NOV letter described that the facility had installed, and was operating, an incinerator onsite in
violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-31-02 and Ohio Revised Code (ORC)
§3704.05. Kantzer Veterinary Clinic, Inc. responded by submitting a Permit to Install and
Operate (P110) application on June 6, 2012,

A PTIO (#P01 10230) was issued to the facility on June 22, 2012. The violation noted in the NOV
letter has therefore been addressed and is now considered resolved. Please note, however, that
this does not preclude the Director from seeking civil penalties pursuant to ORG §3704.06 for
these violations. The decision on whether to pursue or decline to pursue such penalties
regarding this matter is dependent on several factors, one of which is the company's future
compliance with applicable Ohio EPA requirements.

If you have any questions and/or comments concerning this letter, please feel free to contact me
at the above address, by calling (419) 373-3118 or by e-mail atmohammad.smidiepa.ohio.ov.

Sincerely,

Mohammad Smidi, Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control (DAPC)
Northwest District Office (NWDO)
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